

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 061558, Version: 0

061558 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, titled "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway/2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships ".

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to apply for, accept and fund a "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway / 2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships" grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District in the amount of \$35,200. No City matching funds are required for this grant. This grant will aid in offsetting costs for the design and construction of a green roof at the 809 Building located at 809 North Broadway.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee appears to be eligible for grant funds from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, for offsetting costs for the design and construction of a green roof at the 809 Building located at 809 North Broadway; and

Whereas, The operation of this grant, "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway/2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships ", from Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District would cost \$35,200 of which 100% would be provided by the grantor and there would be no City matching funds required; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District is authorized and the Commissioner of Public Works shall accept this grant without further approval unless the terms of the grant change as indicated in Common Council File 030712 (Grant Ordinance); and, be it

Further Resolved That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to:

- 1. Create within the Capital-Grant and Aid Projects Fund the Project/Grant No. SP032070100 for this project; appropriate to these accounts the amount required under the grant agreement;
- 2. Establish the necessary city share project values sub measures; and, be it

Further Resolved, that these funds are appropriated to Department of Public Works which is authorized to:

Expend from the amount appropriated sums for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent with the award date.

File #: 061558, Version: 0

Department of Public Works
Buildings and Fleet Division
MWK:
March 1, 2007
Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District Grant

P:\projects\809BROAD\GreenRoof\New Roof 2006\MMSD Grant\grantresolution.doc